

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Viera, FL 32940

Legislation Text

File #: 1832, Version: 1

Subject:

Approval; Re: Interlocal Agreement between the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners and the City of Cocoa for authorization to reimburse \$199,814 to the City of Cocoa, a portion of construction costs for the new Dr. Joe Lee Smith Community Center., District 2

Fiscal Impact:

\$199,814 from Central Area Recreation District 4 Maintenance Fund 1030 Cost Center 252010

Dept/Office:

Parks and Recreation

Requested Action:

It is requested that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Cocoa and reimburse the City of Cocoa \$199,814 to assist with a portion of construction costs for the new Dr. Joe Lee Smith Community Center.

Summary Explanation and Background:

The Central Area Parks and Recreation fiscal year 2019/2021 budgeted \$250,000 to design and construct an outdoor kitchen at Travis Park. The City of Cocoa Interim City Manager, Matt Fuhrer, requested that \$200,000 of the \$250,000 be reallocated to assist with the cost of constructing the new Joe Lee Smith Community Center. As the Joe Lee Smith Center expense was not budgeted and due to the dollar amount being requested, staff is requesting Board of County Commissioners approve this Interlocal Agreement and reimbursement.

Clerk to the Board Instructions:

Please return fully executed and recorded agreement to Mary Ellen Donner, 321-633-2046.